price list Re-Creation Health Club Sorrento

Direct Debit Options
$69 start-up fee Includes Access tags to 2 clubs plus a gym orientation and program

Adult $21 per week  ($43 per fortnight)
Concession $18 per week  ($37 per fortnight)
Teenage $15 per week  ($31 per fortnight)

$1 processing fee applies to all direct debit memberships
Membership Freeze available from 2 weeks up to 6 months. A $10 fee applies

Paid in Full Options
Includes Access tags to 2 clubs plus a gym orientation and program

*No start-up fee

12mths 6émths 3mths
Adult $899 $499 $299
Concession $799 $449 $249
Teenage $699 $399 $199

Membership Freeze available from 2 weeks up to 6 months. A $10 fee applies

One club 2 locations

Portsea Sorrento
Gym- Lifting platform

Salt Room

Massage chairs

Infrared Sauna

Personal Trainers

Gym

Spin room

Radiant heat yoga

Beach yoga during Christmas holidays
Fitness Classes - download our app
Personal Trainers

After hours access 5am-10pm

After hours access 6am-10pm

Weekenders Casual Visits | 10 visit card 1 Month 2 Weeks
J2%9 | Adu $20 |Aduts  $170 |Adut  $120 | Adult  $69
ac\(,:\?:;kdzy Visﬁg s?g? Y| Concession $15 | Concession $140 | Teenage $ 79 | Teenage $49
(No Freeze) Teenage  $10 | Teenage | $ 90
(12 mth validity)

*Members can visit any other Re-Creation Clubs for a $5 reciprocal entry.
Refer to our Re-Creation Health Club App for locations and classes at all other Melbourne Clubs

Sorrento
68 Ocean Beach rd Sorrento

Ph 59842812
info@recreationsorrento.com.au

Portsea
123 Hotham rd Sorrento
Ph 59840304
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